FORM F 1-31-92	PTO-1595 2	CORREC	CTED REC	12-29-199	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM Patent and Trademark	MERCE k Office
S&H 9/9	92		PA			
To the	e Honorable	Assistant Commissioner for Pa	tents: Pleas	10086851	iy thereof.	
1.	Name o	f conveying parties:				
		Eiichi TAKAHASHI (3 Akira HOSOI (4	•	ra YAMADA hiro KOIDE		
2.		nd address of receiving p	arty: MRI	12-14-98		
	1-1, Ka Nakaha	mikodanaka, 4-chome ra-ku, Kawasaki-shi, wa 211-8588, JAPAN				
3.	Nature	of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreeme X Other: Correcte		Merger Change of Na on Form Cover Sheet	nme	
4.	Applicat	on Date(s): March 10, 1 tion number(s) or patent cument is being filed toge	number(s):	new application:		
	(a) (b)	The execution date of the The title is: NETWORK S	e application SERVICE SEI NG METHO	is: <u>March 10, 1998</u> RVER LOAD BALANCIN D AND COMPUTER-RE	IG DEVICE, NETWORK SERVICE ADABLE STORAGE MEDIUM RECO DGRAM	RDED
ō.	Name a	nd address of party to w	nom corresp	ondence concerning do	cument should be mailed:	
		STAAS & HALSEY 700 Eleventh Street, N.V Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20001		Our Docket:	826.1478/JDH	
5.	Total nu	ımber of applications and	patents inv	olved:1_		
7.		e (37 CFR 3.41) X Previously submit Authorized to be	ted			
3.	Deposit (Attach	Account No.: 19-3935 duplicate copy of this pa	(Any under ge if paying	payment is authorized by deposit account)	to be charged to this Deposit Accord	unt)
Э.	To the b	ent and signature. Dest of my knowledge and a true copy of the origina	I belief, the I document.	foregoing information is	S true and correct and any attached	ARC F
James	s D. Halse	ey, Jr. Registration No. 2	<u>2,729 </u>	XAY	December 14,	1998
Jame (of Person	Signing		Signature Total num	Date ber of pages comprising cover shee	et: <u>2</u>

FURN 1-31- 5&H	1	-26.98	RECO	PATENTS O	11-18-1998	NT OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office
Tot	he Honora	ble Assistant Commissioner	for Patents	: Please record the atta		
1.	Name	e of conveying parties:			100829163	in i
	(1) (2)	Eiichi TAKAHASHI Akira HOSOI	(3) (4)	Takyua YAMADA Masuhiro KOIDE		7 U.S. 704815
2.	Name	and address of receiv	ng party:	:		. Sas. 3
	1-1, l Nakal	TSU LIMITED Kamikodanaka, 4-chom hara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, gawa 211-8588, JAPA				ř i
3.		re of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agr Other: ution Date(s): March			ger nge of Name	
4.	Appli	cation number(s) or par document is being filed The execution date of The title is: <u>NETWO</u> SERVER LOAD BALA	ent numb together of the app RK SERV	per(s): with a new applicati plication is: <u>March 1</u> ICE SERVER LOAD E	<u>0, 1998</u> BALANCING DEVICE, NETW BUTER-READABLE STORAG	<u>/ORK SERVICE</u> E MEDIUM RECORDED
5.	Name	and address of party t	o whom	correspondence cond	erning document should be	mailed:
		STAAS & HALSEY 700 Eleventh Street, Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20		Our	Docket: 826.1478/JDH	
3.	Total	number of applications	and pate	ents involved:1_	09 048 156	
7.	Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed Authorized to				
3.	Depos (Attac	sit Account No.: 19-39 sh duplicate copy of thi	35 (An s page if	y underpayment is au paying by deposit ac	uthorized to be charged to t count)	his Deposit Account)
Э.	To the	ment and signature. e best of my knowledgi is a true copy of the or	e and bel iginal dod	ief, the toregoing info	ormation is true and correct	and any attached
		<u>lsey, Jr. Registration N</u> on Signing	o. 22,72	Signature	otal number of pages comp	March 26, 1998 Date prising cover sheet: 2
			<u> </u>	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
199A A	SELLMAN (0000070 09048156				

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) FUJITSU LIMITED Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588, Japan (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention) Network Service Server Load Balancing Device, Network Service Server Load Balancing Method and Computer-Readable Storage Medium Recorded with Network Service Server Load Balancing Program relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was: (Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent) (b) filed on Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is Serial No. / hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) (Date) (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es)) Eichi Jakahashi March 10, 1998 Eiichi TAKAHASHI March 10, 1998 Akira HOSOI March 10, 1998 March 10, 1998 Masuhiro KOIDE



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:)	
Eiichi TAKAHASHI, et al.)) Croup Art Units 2722	
Serial No.: 09/048,156) Group Art Unit: 2732)	
Filed: March 26, 1998) Examiner:	
For: NETWORK SERVICE SERVER	LOAD BALANCING DEVICE N	-

SERVICE SERVER LOAD BALANCING METHOD AND COMPUTER-READABLE STORAGE MEDIUM RECORDED WITH NETWORK SERVICE

SERVER LOAD BALANCING PROGRAM

REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

ATTENTION: Assignment Division

Box Assignments, CG-4

1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Suite 320

Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please correct the inventor's name on the Notice of Recordation of Assignment document as, recorded on March 26, 1998 to reflect the following:

--Takuya Yamada--

Since the error is that of the Applicant's for failing to indicate the correct information from the original Assignment document, the fee for correction of the Assignment document of \$40.00 is enclosed.

08/11/1998 TTOM11 00000109 09048156

01 FC:581

If any further fees are required in connection with the filing of this Request, please charge same to Deposit Account No. 19-3935.

Respectfully submitted,

AS & HALSEY

By:

James D. Halsey, Jr. Registration No. 22,729

700 Eleventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001 Telephone: (202) 434-1500

Date: <u>August 7, 1998</u>

PATENT

REEL: 9437 FRAME: 0800

DOCKETED 975

EXT NO. 826.1478 | TDH

DATE DUE 12.23.78 (Extected a source of contents of

20001

NOVEMBER 23, 1998

JAMES D. HALSEY, JR.

WASHINGTON, D.C.

700 ELEVENTH STREET, N.W.

STAAS & HALSEY

SUITE 500

PTAS

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

Patent and Trademark Office

100829163A

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

- -

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF DISPOSITION OF DATABASE DISCREPANCY

YOUR REQUEST TO CORRECT THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT DATABASE SYSTEM HAS BEEN REVIEWED BY A PARALEGAL SPECIALIST OF THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION. REVIEW OF THE MICROFILM RECORD LOCATED IN THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM INDICATES THAT THE DATABASE REFLECTS THE DATA AS ORIGINALLY PRESENTED FOR RECORDATION. THEREFORE, TO CORRECT A PREVIOUSLY RECORDED DOCUMENT, A CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT MUST BE SUBMITTED AS OUTLINED IN 37 CFR 3.34.

SUBMIT CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D. C. 20231.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

REFERENCE:

REEL/FRAME: 9068/0737

LENELL MACKALL, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS



Docket No. 826.1478/JDH

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:)
Eiichi TAKAHASHI, et al.)
Eleli TAKAHASHI, et al.) Group Art Unit: 2732
Serial No.: 09/048,156)
Filed: March 26, 1998	Examiner:
	, LOAD BALANCING DEVICE, DAD BALANCING METHOD AND

NETWORK SERVICE SERVER LOAD BALANCING PROGRAM

REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION

COMPUTER-READABLE STORAGE MEDIUM RECORDED WITH

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

ATTENTION:

Assignment Division

Box Assignments, CG-4

1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Suite 320

Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Pursuant to the attached USPTO Notice of Dispostion of Database Discrepancy dated November 23, 1998 requiring that a Corrected Recordation Cover Form PTO 1595 be submitted, attached please find a Corrected Recordation Cover Form correcting the inventor's name as recorded on March 26, 1998 to reflect the following:

-- Takuya Yamada--

The fee for correction of the Assignment document of \$ 40.00 was submitted previously. If any further fees are required in connection with the filing of this Request, please charge same to Deposit Account No. 19-3935.

Respectfully submitted,

STAAS & HALSEY

By:

James D. Halsey, Jr. Registration No. 22,729

700 Eleventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001 Telephone: (202) 434-1500

Date: <u>December 14, 1998</u>

RECORDED: 12/14/1998